The Board will make an annual contribution matching 
dollar-for-dollar the elective contributions made annually by the President to the tax-sheltered 
annuity, subject to the vesting requirements of the plan, but such Board contribution shall not 
exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for any year of this Agreement. 

f. OTHER WORK 
Upon prior agreement of the Board, Dr. Reilly may undertake consultant work, speaking 

engagements, writing, lecturing or other professional duties and obligations. Prior agreement of 
the Board will not be required where Dr.